An important design concept
of the 6300 Calorimeter is to
free it from the requirement
to use a number of accessories
that add significantly to the
cost of the instrument.
Water Supply
The 6300 Calorimeter has

6200 Isoperibol Oxygen Bomb Calorimeter
with 1108 Oxygen Bomb.
Ordering Guide
Model No. Voltage Description  (Select part no. for voltage required.)
6200EA 115V Isoperibol Calorimeter System with
6200EF 230V 1108 Oxygen Combustion Bomb
6200EACL 115V Isoperibol Calorimeter System
6200EFCL 230V 1108CL Oxygen Combustion Bomb
See pages 26 through 30 for optional accessories.
1757 Printer
6 2 0 0  C a l o r i m e t e r
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 17
Dual Bomb and Bucket
Operation
Users with large testing
requirements can equip their
6200 calorimeters with two
bombs and two buckets so that
one set can be reloaded while
the current test is underway in
the calorimeter.
True Isoperibol Operation
As with the Model 6300
calorimeter, all of the surfaces
which surround the inner
chamber of the 6200 calorime-
ter are controlled to a constant
temperature from a circulating
water bath. This enables the
control section of the calorime-
ter to both determine the heat
leak corrections and apply
them in real time. This combi-
nation makes it possible to
operate the calorimeter in
Parr’s dynamic mode for rapid
testing without a detectable
difference in the precision of
the test.
Open or Closed Loop
Operation
The 6200 calorimeter can
be operated on an open system
where tap water is used both
to cool the jacket and to fill the
bucket. This minimizes the
need for a separate water han-
dling system and cooler and
will also minimize the capital
investment. Users with signifi-
cant testing loads or poor qual-
ity tap water will want to add
a Model 1564 or 6520 Water
Handling System (see page 23)
and operate with deionized,
temperature controlled, and
pre-measured water.
Oxygen Filling System
To speed and simplify the
bomb filling connection, the
6200 Calorimeter has a
Semiautomatic system for
charging the bomb with oxy-

6200 Isoperibol Oxygen Bomb Calorimeter
with 1108 Oxygen Bomb.
Ordering Guide
Model No. Voltage Description  (Select part no. for voltage required.)
6200EA 115V Isoperibol Calorimeter System with
6200EF 230V 1108 Oxygen Combustion Bomb
6200EACL 115V Isoperibol Calorimeter System
6200EFCL 230V 1108CL Oxygen Combustion Bomb
See pages 26 through 30 for optional accessories.
1757 Printer
6 1 0 0  C a l o r i m e t e r
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 19
A Moderately Priced,
Micro-Processor Controlled
Oxygen Bomb Calorimeter
Without Jacket
Temperature Control
Outwardly, the 6100
Calorimeter appears to be the
same as the 6200 Isoperibol
Calorimeter, since both
calorimeters are built into the
same housing with the same
series 6000 controller. But,
there is one important differ-
ence: the 6100 Calorimeter
does not have a temperature
controlled jacketing system as
required for isoperibol
calorimetry. The 6100
Calorimeter is intended for the
user who wants a modern
calorimeter with the convenient
automatic features provided in
the 6200 Calorimeter and
whose precision requirements
can be met with a static system
without isoperibol control. Or,
for users whose work load is
small or intermittent, making it
preferable to purchase a less
expensive model. To meet
these criteria, the temperature
controlled water jacket and its
accessories have been
removed from the 6200
Calorimeter and replaced in the
6100 with an insulating jacket
around the bucket chamber,
comparable to the arrangement
used in the 1341 Plain
Calorimeter. This eliminates all
water and water connections,
resulting in a significant saving
in cost. And, with no perma-
nent external connections
(except a connection to an
oxygen tank). The 6100 Calori-
meter can be set up and made
ready to operate in a few
minutes, or it can be set aside
when not in use.
Good Repeatability
To obtain the best precision
with an uncontrolled jacket, the
6100 Calorimeter has a temper-
ature monitoring capability
built into the jacket. This allows